

Agenda Item Executive Summary

BOARD OR COMMITTEE: Board

AGENDA ITEM:	2024 Pavemen	t Marking		BOARD OR CO	OMMITTEE: Board
BUDGET IMPACT					
Amount	\$50,000 (No	ot-to-exceed)	Budgeted	\$50,000	
Fund: MFT Fund		Correspond	ing Activity Measure:	Capital Budget	
EXECUTIVE SUMM	ARY			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	C : P IChining Inc.
the low bidder and awa be willing to extend the	arded the contract eir unit prices to g, Inc. is a well-kn e of Bartlett in th	t. This contract includes the Village of Bartle own pavement made past, including t	ludes a section on Joint ett for our 2024 Pavemerking contractor in the	Purchasing and Superi ent Marking Project. Chicagoland Area and	gram. Superior Road Striping Inc. was or Road Striping indicated they would has satisfactorily completed pavement rojects. Any remaining funds will be
RECOMMENDATIO		Striping Inc. for th	e Village of Bartlett's 20	024 Pavement Marking	Program.
ATTACHMENTS (I					
Memo, Bid Tab, Reso		ct			
RELATIONSHIP TO	STRATEGIC PLA	N GOAL			
Strategic Plan Goal: Cor	ntinue to Enhance a	nd Improve Efficienc	ry of Service Delivery Met	hods and Approaches	
Short Term (1-3 Years):	Routine 🗵	Complex 🗆			
Long Term (3-5 Years):	Routine	Complex 🗆			
ACTION REQUESTED ☐ For Discussion Only ☐ Resolution ☐ Ordinance ☑ Motion MOTION: I move to AI PROJECT AGREEMEN	PPROVE RESOLU	JTION # 2024 HE VILLAGE OF B	R, A RESOLUTION A ARTLETT AND SUPE	APPROVING OF THE 2 RIOR ROAD STRIPING	2024 PAVEMENT MARKING G, INC.
Staff:	Nick Talarico,	Village Engineer		Date:	June 10, 2024

PUBLIC WORKS

Memo

To:

Paula Schumacher, Village Administrator

From:

Nick Talarico, Village Engineer

Subject:

2024 Pavement Marking Project

Date:

June 10th, 2024

On March 12th, 2024, DuPage County opened bids for their "2024 Pavement Marking Maintenance" program. Superior Road Striping Inc. was the low bidder and awarded the contract. This contract includes a section on Joint Purchasing and Superior Road Striping indicated they would be willing to extend their unit prices to the Village of Bartlett for our 2024 Pavement Marking Project.

Superior Road Striping, Inc. is a well-known pavement marking contractor in the Chicagoland Area and has satisfactorily completed pavement projects for the Village of Bartlett in the past, including the 2021, 2022 and 2023 Pavement Marking Projects. Any remaining funds will be returned to the MFT account to be used later.

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends using Superior Road Striping, Inc. for the 2024 Pavement Marking Project in the not-to-exceed amount of \$50,000.00. Any remaining funds will be returned to the MFT account to be used at a later date.

MOTION

I MOVE TO APPROVE RESOLUTION # 2024-____-R, A RESOLUTION APPROVING OF THE 2024 PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BARTLETT AND SUPERIOR ROAD STRIPING, INC.

543,990.48 12,600.00 9,600.00 60,000,00 2,250.00 86,864,40 4,180.00 106,494.00 43,572.00 17,040.00 28,864.00 4,000.00 55,000.00 135,517.20 67,500.00 109,656.00 18,600.00 46,544.30 AC Pavement Striping Co. 695 Church Road Total \$1,352,272.38 Elgin, IL 60123 \$1.95 \$12.00 \$22.00 \$135.00 \$120.00 \$4.50 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$4.00 \$6.00 \$1.90 \$2.80 \$3.80 \$6.00 \$0.69 \$2.00 \$3.00 Unit Price 9,240.00 7,040,00 69,221.10 13,640.00 2,930.00 79,920.40 37,500.00 12,500.00 2,500.00 36,552.00 24,007.06 60,494.85 2,860.00 28,321.80 465,151,28 8,520.00 19,483.20 12,500.00 Marking Specialists Corporation P.O. Box 745 Arlington Heights, IL 60006 Total \$892,381.69 \$1.15 \$75.00 \$25.00 \$8.80 \$5.00 \$7.80 \$6.00 \$1.35 \$2.20 \$2.93 \$4.40 \$5.00 \$3.90 \$0.59 \$4.00 \$0.98 \$1.95 \$2.60 Unit Price 600.00 1,450.00 4,200.00 5,000.00 1,430.00 35,498.00 17,973.45 8,520.00 12,267.20 6,200.00 17,500.00 4,800.00 8,000.00 38,222.80 44,319.30 17,147,90 31,023.00 228,633.68 Precision Pavement Marking Inc. 1220 Bell Court Pingree Grove, IL 60140 Total \$482,785.33 \$1.20 \$35.00 \$10.00 \$1.45 \$6.00 \$3.20 \$0.55 \$4.95 \$0.29 \$6.00 \$0.85 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$4.85 \$0.70 \$1.00 \$1.30 \$2.00 Unit Price 5,000.00 250.00 6,200.00 7,500.00 31,273.20 35,498.00 18,155.00 8,520.00 27,920.70 1,540.00 228,633,68 12,267.20 1,600.00 6,300.00 4,800.00 12,500.00 45,690.00 17,147.90 Superior Road Striping, Inc. 225 Miles Parkway Bartlett, IL 60103 Total \$470,795.68 \$25.00 \$10.00 \$0.45 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$1.60 \$3.00 \$6.00 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$0.70 \$0.90 \$1.40 \$2.00 \$5.00 \$0.29 \$6.00 \$0.85 Unit Price 5,495.00 805.00 1,870.00 5,136.00 15,380.00 1,859.00 42,775.09 9,116.40 13,566.08 38,917.76 48,888.30 7,316.00 5,628.00 8,350,00 17,147.90 34,125.30 19,425.85 275,937.20 Total \$551,738.88 Engineer's Estimate \$30.76 \$10.99 \$6.42 \$1.61 \$5.35 \$0.35 \$6.42 \$0.94 \$1.18 \$1.87 \$2.68 \$3.34 \$0.56 \$5.35 \$0.70 \$1.10 \$1.69 \$2.41 Unit Price 200 200 1000 2100 800 2500 69496 200 17749 1420 14432 9138 1100 6200 24497 31023 3631 Quantity SQ FT SQFT SQ FT EACH FOOT SQFT FOOT EACH Unit DuPage County Division of Transportation
Project 2024 Pavement Marking Maintenance Sec. No. 24-PVMKG-12-GM
Date of Letting: March 12, 2024 2:00 P.M.

Items
No. MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING Sidder's Proposal for making Entire Impro REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR 0 6 10 = 12 5 14 15 16 17 2 60 4 2 9 7 00 -

DICTOR STORES OF THE STORES OF										
Quantities shown above include Base Bid + Alternates A - D										
Base Bid only	\$430,107.15	\$430,107.15	\$368,845.45	\$368,845.45	\$379,685.45	\$379,685.45	\$692,856.95	\$692,856.95	\$1,092,047.45	\$1,092,047.45
Alternate A: Bace Birl + Alternate A	\$43,238.35	\$473,345.50	\$36,550.16	\$405,395.61	\$37,315.86	\$417,001.31	\$69,263.48	\$762,120.43	\$98,016.56	\$1,190,064.01
Alternate D. Dage Bill Alternates A.R.R.	\$18,459.51	\$490,470.41	\$15,711.86	\$419,277.58	\$16,081.41	\$430,487.11	\$29,301.55	\$792,796.25	\$43,867,76	\$1,218,525.46
Allemate C. Base Bid + Allemates A. C.	\$43,238.35	\$533,708.76	\$36,550.16	\$455,827.72	\$37,315.86	\$467,802.97	\$69,263.48	\$862,059.73	\$98,016.56	\$1,316,542.02
	\$39,011.85	\$572,720.61	\$32,600.16	\$488,427.88	\$33,484.36	\$501,287.33	\$66,103.48	\$928,163.21	\$88,536.56	\$1,405,078.58

RESOLUTION 2024	RESOL	UTION	2024 -	
-----------------	-------	-------	--------	--

A RESOLUTION APPROVING OF THE 2024 PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BARTLETT AND SUPERIOR ROAD STRIPING, INC.

BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Bartlett, Cook, DuPage and Kane Counties, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION ONE: 2024 Pavement Marking Project Agreement dated June 18th, 2024, between the Village of Bartlett and Superior Road Striping, Inc. (the "Agreement"), a copy of which is appended hereto and expressly incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved.

SECTION TWO: That the Village President and the Village Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to sign and attest, respectively, the Agreement on behalf of the Village of Bartlett.

SECTION THREE: SEVERABILITY. The various provisions of this Resolution are to be considered as severable, and of any part or portion of this Resolution shall be held invalid by any Court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Resolution.

SECTION FOUR: REPEAL OF PRIOR RESOLUTIONS. All prior Ordinances and Resolutions in conflict or inconsistent herewith are hereby expressly repealed only to the extent of such conflict or inconsistency.

SECTION FIVE: EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and approval.

ROLL CA	LL VOTE:	
AYES:		
NAYS:		
ABSENT:		
PASSED:	June 18, 2024	
APPROVED:	June 18, 2024	
ATTEST:		Kevin Wallace, Village President
Lorna Giless, Vil	lage Clerk	
	CER	RTIFICATION
Bartlett, Cook, I	DuPage and Kane C act copy of Resolution	certify that I am the Village Clerk of the Village of counties, Illinois, and that the foregoing is a true, on 2024 enacted on June 18, 2024, and ame appears from the official records of the Village
		Lorna Giless, Village Clerk



Local Public Agency Formal Contract

Contractor's Name		
Superior Road Striping, Inc.		
Contractor's Address	City	State Zip Code
225 Miles Parkway	Bartlett	IL 60103
STATE OF ILLINOIS		12-12-15-15
Local Public Agency	County	Section Number
Village of Bartlett	Cook	24-00000-03-GM
Street Name/Road Name		Type of Funds
Various		MFT
X CONTRACT BOND (when required)		
For a County and Road District Project		a Municipal Project
For a County and Road District Project Submitted/Approved Highway Commissioner Signature & Date		a Municipal Project ed/Approved/Passed
Submitted/Approved	Submitte	

Page 1 of 2

Local Public Agency	Local Street/Road	Name	County	Section Number
Village of Bartlett	Various		Cook	24-00000-03-GM
	concluded the 18th day	of June, 2024	between the Villag	ie
THIS AGREEMENT, made and	Day	Month and Year	L	ocal Public Agency Type
of Bartlett		of the first part, and S	uperior Road Strip	ing, Inc.
Local Public Agency	wn as the party of the second pa	rt.	Cont	actor
For and in consideration of the p the party of the first part, and ac with said party of the first part, a complete the work in accordance this contract.	payments and agreements menti according to the terms expressed in the tits own proper cost and expension we with the plans and specification	oned in the Proposal in the Bond referring t se, to do all the work, ns hereinafter describ	his contract, the party furnish all materials ar ed, and in full complia	of the second part agrees and all labor necessary to nee with all of the terms of
It is also understood and agreed	that the LPA Formal Contract P	Proposal, Special Prov	isions, Affidavit of Illino	ois Business Office,
Apprenticeship or Training Prog	ram Certification, and Contract E	Bond hereto attached,	and the Plans for Sec	Section Number
in Village of Bartlett Local Public Agency documents of this contract and	/	inois Department of Ti	ransportation on N/A	, are essential Date
		entract on the date abo	ove mentioned	
4. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the s	aid parties have executed this co		Bartlett	
Attest:		Ilage of C Agency Type		cal Public Agency
Clerk Signature & Date		Party of the F	irst Part Signature & [Date
		By:	not rait orginatare a s	
			(If a Corpora	tion)
(SEAL, if required by the LPA)		Corporate Na		non)
		Descident De	arty of the Second Part	Signature & Date
		By:	arty of the Second Pan	Signature & Date
		by.		
				0
(SEAL, if required by the LPA)		LLC Name	(If a Limited Liability	Corporation)
		LEO NAME		
		Managar or /	Authorized Member Pr	arty of the Second Part
		By:	Authorized Member, 1	arty of the Second Fart
				3/3
		2	(If a Partners	ship)
		Partner Sign	ature & Date	
Attest:				
Secretary Signature & Date		Partner Sign	ature & Date	
			ers doing Business un	der the firm name of
(SEAL, if required by the LPA)		Party of the	Second Part	
		2 - 1 - 1 - 1	(If an individ	
		Party of the S	Second Part Signature	& Date